OMRON Corporation Industrial Automation Company  No. ASO-E-13047
PRODUCT
NEWS Product Discontinuation
Notices
Issue Date
February 3, 2014
 Digital Panel Indicators  No. 2014010CE
Discontinuation Notice of Digital Panel Meter Model K3TF.
 Product Discontinuation  Recommended Replacement
 Digital Panel Meter
Model K3TF-[][][]8, -V91[],
                   -V51[], -A61[]
Model K3TF-[]81[], -[]71[],
                   -V61[], -A91[]
No recommended replacement
There is no our product.
Watanabe Electric Industry Co., Ltd
Model A1000
[ Discontinuation date ]
The end of March, 2016
[ Caution on recommended replacement ]
There are some changes in rating and specifications.
Please read the catalog carefully for your understanding before using the product.
[ Difference from discontinued product ]
Recommended
replacement Model
Body
Color
Dimen
-sions
Wire
connection
Mounting
Dimensions
Charact
-eristics
Operation
ratings
Operation
methods
Model A1000 ** * -- - * - -
** : Compatible
* : The change is a little/Almost compatible
-- : Not compatible
- : No corresponding specification
[ Ordering Code ]
Product discontinuation
Model K3TF
Recommendable replacement
Model A1000
K3TF-□ □ 1 □
            ①   ②        ③
①② Input Code                    ③ Supply Voltage
V5 0 to 199.9 mV  4 100 to 120 VAC
V6 0 to 1.999 V  5 200 to 240 VAC
V7 0 to 19.99 V  8 24 VAC
V8 0 to 199.9 V
V9 0 to 400 V
A6 0 to 1.999 mA
A7 0 to 19.99 mA
A8 0 to 199.9 mA
A9 0 to 1.999 A
A1□1□ - □□
      ①     ②         ③
① Supply Voltage                ③ Range
1 90 to 132 VAC  12 199.9 V
2 180 to 264 VAC  13 19.99 V
   14 199.9 V
② Input  23 19.99 mA
4 AC voltage  24 199.9 mA
5 AC current  25 1.999 A
2
[ Product Discontinuation and recommended replacement ]
Product discontinuation Recommended replacement
K3TF-V918 No recommended replacement
K3TF-V818 No recommended replacement
K3TF-V718 No recommended replacement
K3TF-V618 No recommended replacement
K3TF-V518 No recommended replacement
K3TF-A918 No recommended replacement
K3TF-A818 No recommended replacement
K3TF-A718 No recommended replacement
K3TF-A618 No recommended replacement
K3TF-V915 No recommended replacement
K3TF-V914 No recommended replacement
K3TF-V815 A1214-14
K3TF-V814 A1114-14
K3TF-V715  A1214-13
K3TF-V714 A1114-13
K3TF-V615 A1214-12
K3TF-V614 A1114-12
K3TF-V515 No recommended replacement
K3TF-V514 No recommended replacement
K3TF-A915 A1215-25
K3TF-A914 A1115-25
K3TF-A815 A1215-24
K3TF-A814 A1115-24
K3TF-A715 A1215-23
K3TF-A714 A1115-23
K3TF-A615 No recommended replacement
K3TF-A614 No recommended replacement
3
[ Body color ]
Product discontinuation
Model K3TF
Recommendable replacement
Model A1000
Black
Black
[ Wire connection ]
Product discontinuation
Model K3TF
Recommendable replacement
Model A1000
4
[ Mounting dimensions ]
Product discontinuation
Model K3TF
Recommendable replacement
Model A1000
[ Dimensions ]
Product discontinuation
Model K3TF
Recommendable replacement
Model A1000
5
[ Characteristics ]
Item
Product discontinuation
Model K3TF
Recommendable replacement
Model A1000
Supply voltage
100 to 120 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VAC
90 to 132 VAC
180 to 264 VAC
Operating voltage range -15% to +10% of supply voltage ---
Power consumption 4 VA (at max. load) 1.5 VA at AC power
Insulation resistance
10 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
between external terminal and case
Power supply and input,
500 VDC 100 M
Dielectric strength
2,000 VAC min. for 1 min between input
terminal and power supply
2,000 VAC min. for 1 min between external
terminal and case
Power supply and input,
1500 VAC/ 1 min at AC power
Ambient temperature
Operating: -10° to 55°C (with no icing)
Storage: -20° to 65°C (with no icing)
Operating 0 to 50°C
Storage -10 to 70℃
Ambient humidity
Operating: 35% to 85%
(with no condensation)
Operating  35 to 85% RH
Storage less than 60%RH
Max. displayed digits 3 1/2 digits (1999) 1999
Display 7-segment red LED Red LED  14.2 mm height
AC
voltage
0 to 199.9 V
0 to 400 V
0 to 199.9 mV
0 to 1.999 V
0 to 19.99 V
1.999 V
19.99 V
199.9 V
Measuring
range
AC
current
0 to 1.999 mA
0 to 19.99 mA
0 to 199.9 mA
0 to 1.999 A
19.999 mA
199.9 mA
1.999 A
Accuracy
AC voltage
±0.3%rdg ±1 digit
0 to 199.9 V with 100% input. ±0.3% FS±1
digit when the input is less than 35% FS
AC current
±0.5%rdg ±1 digit
(at 23±5°C)
AC Voltage Measurement
±0.5% of F.S (23°C±5°C)
AC Current Measurement
±1.0% of F.S (23°C±5°C)
Specifications and prices in this product news are as of the issue date and are subject to change without notice.
Only main changes in specifications are described in this document. Please be sure to read the relevant catalogs, datasheets, product
specifications, instructions, and manuals for precautions and necessary information when using products.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 15%)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Japan Standard v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 524288
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 300
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /JPN ()
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice